

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Development Officer

Memo no: BKU/DO/DV/16/2022

Date: 19.5.2022

Notification

Sub: Submission of necessary information of the intended Schedule Tribe (ST) students (male and female) pursuing graduate degree in science discipline from Bankura University and its affiliated colleges for the outreach program relating with scientific capacity building in the young ST community conducted by Indian Association for the Cultivation of Science, Kolkata collaborating with Bankura University.

As directed, this is to inform you that Indian Association for the Cultivation of Science, Kolkata is going to organize an outreach program with collaboration with Bankura University funded by Science for Equity, Empowerment and Development (SEED) division of Department of Science & Technology, Government of India to identify the meritorious graduate science students (Female and Male) from the Scheduled Tribes (ST) community from the eastern and north eastern region of the country. The program is undertaken for the scientific capacity building in the young ST community for their sustainable future.

The objective of the program is to conduct laboratory demonstration / Field activities/ Practical training of advanced scientific equipments for pursuing higher studies in scientific research of the participant students. The students will be offered participation certificates. Short-term academic scholarship for participating on-campus training for 3 months will be provided for the meritorious short-listed candidates. A maximum of 10 students will be selected at a time and the scholarship will be provided twice yearly.

All the Schedule Tribe (ST) students (male and female) pursuing graduate degree in science discipline from Bankura University and its affiliated colleges who want to participate for this program may submit the necessary information in digital mode as per the enclosed formats within 27.5.2022. The intended students are requested to print the enclosed APPLICATION FORM SEED and send the scanned filled up form along with the scanned ST certificate.

The intended university students are requested to submit their information to the HoDs/ TiCs/ OiCs of their respective departments of Bankura University. The intended students from the affiliated colleges are requested to submit their information to the Principal of the college, HoDs/ TiCs/ OiCs of their respective departments or Coordinator of Training and Placement Cell of their college. Students may confirm the point of submission of information from his/ her college.

The Coordinator of Training and Placement Cell of the affiliated colleges are requested to issue a notice to intimate the students regarding point of submission of the information of the intended students as per the enclosed format. They are also requested to circulate this notice among all the students of his/her college.

All the HoDs/ TiCs/ OiCs of university academic departments of Bankura University and all the Coordinator of the Training and Placement Cell of the affiliated colleges of Bankura University are requested to sent the soft copy of the filled up Students Information for Project SEED form along with student application form as per the enclosed formats to the dooffice@bankurauniv.ac.in within 28.5.2022.

All the Principals/ TiCs/ OiCs, all the Coordinator, Training and Placement Cell of the affiliated Colleges and all the HoDs/ TiCs/ OiCs of university departments, Bankura University are requested to share the information among their students. List of under graduate ST students in Science discipline from Bankura University and its affiliated colleges are enclosed.

Sd/-Dr. Ramkrishna Das Development Officer Bankura University

Copy to:

- The Honorable Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- The Registrar, Bankura University
- The Dean, Bankura University
- The Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- All the Principals/ TiCs/ OiCsof the affiliated Colleges, Bankura University
- All theHoDs/ TiCs/ OiCs of university departments, Bankura University
- All the Coordinator, Training and Placement Cell of the affiliated Colleges, Bankura University
- The System Administrator, Bankura University with a request to upload the notice on University website

Sd/-Dr. Ramkrishna Das Development Officer Bankura University

Stimulating Scientific Quality Improvement Program in Young ST Human Resources for Self-sustainable Empowerment

APPLICATION FORM (Duly filled in form must be accompanied with certificate of ST)

NAME OF THE APPLICANT:					
GENDER : MALE FEMALE					
ADDRESS FOR COMMUNICATION:					
GUARDIAN'S NAME:					
EMAIL ID OF THE APPLICANT:					
MOBILE NO OF THE APPLICANT:					
AADHAAR NO:					

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS:

EXAMINATION PASSED	NAME OF SCHOOL/COLLEGE/ UNIVERSITY	YEAR OF PASSING	PERCENTAGE OF MARKS	DIVISION/CLASS
X (10)				

XII (10+2)		
B.Sc (Pursuing Semester)		

DECLARATION (by the applicant)

The information provided above is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that in case any of the above information is found to be incorrect at any subsequent time, my candidature for this program is liable to be cancelled. I further undertake to abide by the rules and regulations of the program that are in force from time to time.

Signature of the applicant: Date:

DECLARATION (by the College/University)

This is to certify that **Mr./Ms**, is a bonafide student of the 1st year/2nd year/ 3rd year of Bachelor of Science Program of (College/University name) and the Institute has no objection to his/her application for participating in the camp/training program to be organized under the community development program of '**SEED'**.

Signature of the Head of the Institute/Registrar

Students Information for Project SEED							
SI No	Name of The College	Name of Student	B.Sc (Pursuing Semester)	Mobile No	Email ID		